EXPRESS MAIL 09-27-2000 NO. EL615230854US **RECO** FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office 101473737 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party: Name and address of receiving party: 1) IHOR WYSLOTSKY Name: REDEX PACKAGING CORP. 2) 3) Internal Address: ____ 4) 5) 6) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XNo Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 860 E. STATE PARKWAY XX Assignment ___ Merger Security Agreement ___ Change of Name City: SCHAUMBURG State ILLINOIS Other **Execution Dates:** Zip: <u>60173</u> Additional names & addresses attached? _Yes XNo 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is _____ B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). D348,608 Additional numbers attached? ___ Yes ___ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved......1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: _____ X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 8. Deposit account number:

19-1090

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the page in grant information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 790077.001

true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

09/26/2000 GTGN11 00000079 P348608 01 FC:581 40.00 GP

9. Statement and signature.

ROBERT M. WARD

10.00 UP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ihor Wyslotsky (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of 1633 N. Forest Glen Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60646, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "FOOD CONTAINER," as described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. D348,608, issued July 12, 1994;

WHEREAS, Redex Packaging Corp. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Illinois having a place of business at 860 E. State Parkway, Schaumburg, Illinois 60173, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said letters patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

August 16,2000	Quelos beens
Date	Ihor Wyslotsky
State of/llivor	,
County of Cook	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Ihor Wyslotsky is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be hisfree and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DIANE PLATT
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Exp. 03/16/2002

L:\790077-Redex\Assign608.doc (790077.001)

RECORDED: 09/13/2000

Dated	8-15-00	
Signature of Notary Public	Diane	Reat
Printed Name	· · ·	Plast
My appointme	-7	4-02

PATENT REEL: 011103 FRAME: 0303